Date: June 11, 2020

To,
Assistant Manager
Online-Surveillance
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

K.A.: Shri Manoj Suthar

Ref.: PC Jeweller Limited (Symbol: PCJEWELLER)

Sub.: Clarification on Price Movement

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter having Reference No. L/SURV/ONL/PV/NJ/2020-2021/2169 dated June 11, 2020 on the captioned subject we would like to clarify that the Company make timely disclosures of all the events, information etc. that have or may have a bearing on the operation / performance of the Company which include all price sensitive information etc.

Further, we wish to clarify that at present the Company is not having any such information, which requires disclosure as aforesaid. We are therefore not aware of any justification or reason behind significant movement in price of equity shares of the Company in the recent past.

For PC Jeweller Limited

Chief Financial Officer

PC Jeweller Limited

